CH \$40.00 34284

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM748571 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FÉDÉRATION DES CAISSES DESJARDINS DU QUÉBEC (as successor-in-interest to CAISSE CENTRALE DESJARDINS)		08/11/2022	Canadian financial services cooperative: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GECKO ALLIANCE GROUP INC.		
Street Address:	450, des Canetons		
City:	Quebec		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	G2E 5W6		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3428407	GECKO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: colleen.brennan@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Alysha Preston
Address Line 1: 452 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Baker & McKenzie LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alysha Preston	
SIGNATURE:	/alysha preston/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Project Indigo - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks_18747174_1#page1.tif source=Project Indigo - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks_18747174_1#page2.tif source=Project Indigo - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks_18747174_1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007822 FRAME: 0662 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of

August ______, 2022, by FÉDÉRATION DES CAISSES DESJARDINS DU QUÉBEC (as

successor-in-interest to CAISSE CENTRALE DESJARDINS, a Canadian financial services cooperative),

a Canadian financial services cooperative, having an address at 1170 Peel Street, Suite 600, Montreal,

Quebec H3B 0A9 ("Creditor"), in favor of GECKO ALLIANCE GROUP INC., a Canadian corporation,

having an address at 450, des Canetons, Quebec, Quebec, G2E 5W6 ("Debtor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are

hereby acknowledged, Creditor hereby irrevocably releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Debtor in all of Debtor's rights, title, and interest in and to all of the Trademarks (as such term is defined

in the Security Agreement identified below in this paragraph) of Debtor (including, without limitation,

those trademarks referred to on Schedule A attached hereto), all goodwill of the business connected with

the use of, and symbolized by, such Trademarks, and all products and proceeds of the foregoing (including,

without limitation, any claim by Debtor against third parties for past, present, or future infringement or

dilution of any Trademarks or any Trademarks exclusively licensed to Debtor, including the right to receive

any damages, any injury to goodwill associated with any Trademarks, and any right to receive license fees,

royalties, and other compensation under any Trademark intellectual property license) pursuant to that

certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 4, 2009, executed by Debtor in favor of Creditor and

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 11, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5258/0685.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007822 FRAME: 0663 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Creditor has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

FÉDÉRATION DES CAISSES DESJARDINS DU QUÉBEC, a Canadian financial services cooperative

Title: Vice President national accounts, Eastern Quebec

Title: Senior manager national accounts

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTERED OWNER
GECKO	78/793,006	Registered	3,428,407	May 13, 2008	GROUPE GECKO ALLIANCE INC.

Schedule A

RECORDED: 08/15/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007822 FRAME: 0665